Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No. 2754 -IE

Date: 06.10.2023

From: The Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

To:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, South, I & W Directorate.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, West, I & W Directorate
- 3. The Chief Engineer, South West. I & W Directorate
- 4. The Director of Personnel & Ex. Officio Chief Engineer, I & W Directorate
- 5. The Chief Engineer, North, I & W Directorate
- 6. The Chief Engineer, (Design & Research), I & W Directorate
- 7. The Chief Engineer, North East, I & W Directorate
- 8. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W Directorate
- 9. The Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 10. The Chief Engineer (Project Director, WBMIFMP), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,

Subject: Cancellation of Leave of Officials and Staff involved in Prevention and Management of Dengue. Ref: Memo no. 327-Secy(HFW)/2023 dated 27.09.2023 of the Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.

The undersigned is directed to enclose the above referred memorandum and request them to circulate the same to their subordinate offices to take necessary actions from their end.

Enclo: As stated above.

Sdr

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2754 /1(2)-IE Date: 06.10.2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.

The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte.----With a request to upload the same in this Department's official website.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal



<u>ORDER</u>

Subject : Cancellation of Leave of Officials and Staff involved in Prevention and Management of Dengue.

Secrela

Government is taking all possible measures to prevent and combat dengue in the State. In order to control any upsurge of Dengue and proper case management of Dengue patients, the State Government has decided to cancel leave of all the officials and staff associated with prevention/treatment of Dengue in the concerned Departments/Parastatals.

This order will take immediate effect.

Sd/- (Dr. H. K. Dwivedi) Chief Secretary Government of West Bengal

Date: 27/09/2023

No.327/1(18)-Secy(HFW)/2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Home & Hill Affairs Department
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department
- 3. Principal Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department
- 4. Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department
- 5. Principal Secretary, School Education Department
- 6. Principal Secretary, SHG & SE Department
- 7. Principal Secretary, Urban Development & Municipal Affairs Department
- 8. Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation
- 9. Principal Secretary, Women and Child Development and Social Welfare Department
- 10. Principal Secretary, Housing Department
- 11. Principal Secretary, Sports & Youth Services Department
- 12. Principal Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department
- 13. Secretary, Information & Cultural Affairs Department
- 14. Secretary, Department of Fisheries, Aquaculture, Aquatic Resources & Fishing Harbours
- 15. Secretary, Public Works Department
- 16. Secretary, Panchayat & Rural Development Department
- 17. District Magistrate (All Districts)
- 18. Chief Medical Officer of Health (All Districts)

71912022

Principal Secretary Health & Family Welfare Department Government of West Bengal